
BEAM SHEAR CONNECTION 
SCHEDULE

BEAM SIZE
MIN. NUMBER OF ROWS OF 

BOLTS

MIN. 

CONNECTION 

SHEAR CAPACITY

(ASD)

W8 2 6

10

25

25

35

48

60

W10

W12, HSS 12

W14

W16

W18

W21

70W24

85W27

100W30

110W33

150W36

180W40 - W44

2

3

3

3

4

4

5

6

7

7

8

9

NOTE:

ALL WIDE FLANGE STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE 

FORCES NOTED ABOVE UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE FRAMING 

PLANS.

COPE AS REQ'D.

3/4" DIA. ASTM (A325) BOLTS, 

TYP., U.N.O.

1/4

WELD 3
SIDES, TYP.

(2)L4x3x5/16, WELD 3" 

LEG TO BEAM

1 
1/

2"
 M

IN
.

1 
1/

2"

3"
3"

3"
3"

1/2" CLR.

NOTES:

1. CONCRETE SLAB AND SHEAR STUDS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.

2. REFER TO FRAMING PLANS FOR BEAM AND COLUMN SIZES.

3. TYPE OF CONNECTION SHOWN IS FOR GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION. 

CONTRACTOR AND STEEL FABRICATOR CAN USE OTHER TYPES OF 

CONNECTIONS THAT MEET THE REQUIRED LOADING

1 
1/

2"

3"

1 
1/

2"

3"
3"

3" 1 
1/

2"

1/2" CLR.

3/4" DIA. ASTM 

(A325) BOLTS, TYP. 

U.N.0.

1/4
2 1/2"

1 1/2"

PL. 4"x5/16" THK. x LENGTH 

AS REQUIRED

NOTES: 

1. CONCRETE SLAB AND SHEAR STUDS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.

2. REFER TO FRAMING PLANS FOR BEAM AND COLUMN SIZES.

3. TYPE OF CONNECTION SHOWN IS FOR GRAPHICAL 

REPRESENTATION. CONTRACTOR AND STEEL FABRICATOR CAN 

USE OTHER TYPES OF CONNECTIONS THAT MEET THE 

REQUIRED LOADING.

BACKER BAR, TYP.

BEAM FLANGE + 1/8" 

A572, GRADE 50

COLUMN THROUGH PLAT; 

BEAM FLANGE + 1/8" THK. 

A572, GRADE 50

NOTES:

1. REFER TO FRAMING PLAN & SCHEDULE FOR BEAM AND COLUMN SIZES.

2. COLUMN REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED, IF REQUIRED BY DESIGN, TO WITHSTAND 

FORCED INDICIATED ON PLAN. TRANSVERSE STIFFENERS WILL BE REQUIRED.

3. MOMENT CONNECTION SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC 15TH ED.

4. MOMENT CONNECTION SHOWN ON ONE SIDE ONLY FOR CLARITY. BEAMS MAY OR MAY NOT 

OCCUR ON BOTH SIDES AND OTHER FACES OF COLUMN.

5. TYPE OF MOMENT CONNECTION SHOWN IS FOR GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION. 

CONTRACTOR AND STEEL FABRICATOR CAN USE OTHER TYPES OF MOMENT CONNECTIONS 

THAT MEET THE REQUIRED LOADING.

CL. CL.

WELD 4 SIDES
TYP.

ERECTION BOLT, TYP.

STIFFENER PLATE EACH SIDE OF 

WEB AS REQ'D.

REFER TO BRACED FRAME 

ELEVATIONS FOR MEMBER SIZES, 

DIMENSIONS, AND ORIENTATIONS
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NOTES:

1. DESIGN OF BRACING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AISC UNIFORM FORCE METHOD.

2. REFER TO BRACE ELEVATION FOR DESIGN FORCES.

3. IF GUSSET LENGTH EXCEEDS MIN. GUSSET TO BEAM WELD LENGTH, PROVIDE A MIN. 3-12 WELD PATTERN 

FOR THE REMAINING LENGTH OF PLATE ON EACH SIDE OF THE  CONTINUOUS WELD.

4. SLOTS IN DOUBLE ANGLE BRACE MEMBERS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 1/8" WIDER THAN GUSSET PLATE 

THICKNESS (1/16" MAX. EA. SIDE), AND THE SLOT MAY EXTEND UP TO 1" PAST THE EDGE OF THE GUSSET 

PLATE, TYP.

5. TYPE OF BRACE CONNECTION SHOWN IS FOR GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION. CONTRACTOR AND STEEL 

FABRICATOR CAN USE OTHER TYPES OF MOMENT CONNECTIONS THAT MEET THE REQUIRED LOADING. 

CL.EQ
EQ

1"
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.

REFER TO BRACED FRAME 

ELEVATIONS FOR MEMBER SIZES, 

DIMENSIONS, ORIENTATIONS 

(TYP.)

SHEAR PLATE W/ 

A325SC BOLTS

1/2" CLR.
SHEAR PLATE W/ A325SC 

BOLTS

1" TYP.

SEE NOTE 5

30 DEG 

MIN, TYP.

4 SIDES

CL.S
E

E
 N

O
T

E
 5

E
Q

.

.

ERECTION BOLT

NOTES:

1. DESIGN OF BRACING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AISC UNIFORM FORCE METHOD.

2. REFER TO BRACE ELEVATION FOR DESIGN FORCES.

3. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE A325 SLIP CRITICAL (SC) BOLTS IN STANDARD SIZE HOLES.

4. SLOTS IN DOUBLE ANGLE BRACE MEMBERS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 1/8" WIDER THAN GUSSET PLATE THICKNESS 

(1/16" MAX, EA. SIDE)AND THE SLOT MAY EXTEND UP TO 1" PAST THE EDGE OF THE GUSSET PLATE, TYP.

5. THE SMALLER OF EITHER 

a.) THE VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM THE DOUBLE ANGLE BRACE TO THE BEAM, OR 

b.) THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM THE DOUBLE ANGLE BRACE TO THE EDGE OF THE 

    GUSSET PLATE CONNECTION ANGLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 3".

6. TYPE OF BRACE CONNECTION SHOWN IS FOR GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION CONTRACTOR AND STEEL 

FABRICATOR CAN USE OTHER TYPES OF MOMENT CONNECTIONS THAT MEET REQUIRED LOADING. 
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TYPICAL MOMENT
CONNECTION DETAIL

Project Number

Building Number

Drawing Number

Project Title

Location

Issue Date Checked Drawn

Drawing Title

Approved:

VA  FORM   08 - 6231

A

3

FULLY SPRINKLERED

Office of
Construction
and Facilities
Management

U.S. Department 
of Veterans Affairs

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

21 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phase

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD
A/E:

STAMPCONSULTANT

321 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTIO
N

TRIPLE C - The A/E Group

201 E. Jefferson Street, Suite 200

Syracuse, NY 13202

(315) 484-5958

Mat Perkins

MEP
550 North Reo Street, Suite 203
Tampa, FL 33609 
(813) 289-4700
Nicholas Stephenson, PE

Structural 
315 West James Street, Suite 102
Lancaster, PA 17603
(717) 481-2991
Jason Vannoy, SE, PE

Protective Design Specialist  
240 West 35th St. Suite 1004
New York, NY 10001 
(212) 967-4890
Corrine Tan, SE

Landscape Architect 
418 North Toole Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85701
(520) 622-9565
Josh Orth., PLA

B
IM

 3
6

0
:/
/6

2
0

-3
3

4
 N

e
w

 C
o
m

m
u

n
it
y
 L

iv
in

g
 C

e
n
te

r/
6
5

2
0

8
1
5

0
0

_
v
2

0
.r

v
t

7
/2

1
/2

0
2
1

 5
:3

1
:0

6
 P

M

S-401

CONNECTION INFORMATION 620-334

CLC

07/21/2021 WCW SIR

ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

NEW COMMUNITY LIVING
CENTER

2094 Albany Post Road, Montrose, NY 10548

1" = 1'-0" S-401

A

TYPICAL DOUBLE ANGLE
BRACING CONNECTION AT
BEAM

1" = 1'-0" S-401

B

TYPICAL DOUBLE ANGLE
CONNECTION AT BEAM TO
COLUMN

Revisions: Date:
7/21/2021 License valid

through 11/30/2021
05/09/2022

/20245/09/2022

Page 74 of 227


