

2

1

Α

С

Ε

FABRICATOR CAN USE OTHER TYPES OF MOMENT CONNECTIONS THAT MEET THE REQUIRED LOADING.

A S-401

TYPICAL DOUBLE ANGLE BRACING CONNECTION AT BEAM 1" = 1'-0"

BEAM SHEAR CONNECTION SCHEDULE			
BEAM SIZE	MIN. NUMBER OF ROWS OF BOLTS	MIN. CONNECTION SHEAR CAPACITY (ASD)	
W8	2	6	
W10	2	10	
W12, HSS 12	3	25	
W14	3	25	
W16	3	35	
W18	4	48	
W21	4	60	
W24	5	70	
W27	6	85	
W30	7	100	
W33	7	110	
W36	8	150	
W40 - W44	9	180	

NOTE: ALL WIDE FLANGE STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE FORCES NOTED ABOVE UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE FRAMING PLANS.

		CONSULTA	NT	
Revisions:	Date:	Image: Construction of the second system Image: Consecond system Image:	Protective Design Specialist 240 West 35th St. Suite 1004 New York, NY 10001 (212) 967-4890 Corrine Tan, SE	C.S.Davidson, Inc. <u>Structural</u> 315 West James Street, Suite 102 Lancaster, PA 17603 (717) 481-2991 Jason Vannov, SE, PE

1" = 1'-0"

3

(TYP.) —

SHEAR PLATE W/

A325SC BOLTS -

NOTES:

1

4.





DESIGN OF BRACING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AISC UNIFORM FORCE METHOD. REFER TO BRACE ELEVATION FOR DESIGN FORCES. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE A325 SLIP CRITICAL (SC) BOLTS IN STANDARD SIZE HOLES.

SLOTS IN DOUBLE ANGLE BRACE MEMBERS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 1/8" WIDER THAN GUSSET PLATE THICKNESS (1/16" MAX, EA. SIDE)AND THE SLOT MAY EXTEND UP TO 1" PAST THE EDGE OF THE GUSSET PLATE, TYP. THE SMALLER OF EITHER a.) THE VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM THE DOUBLE ANGLE BRACE TO THE BEAM, OR

b.) THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM THE DOUBLE ANGLE BRACE TO THE EDGE OF THE GUSSET PLATE CONNECTION ANGLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 3".

TYPE OF BRACE CONNECTION SHOWN IS FOR GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION CONTRACTOR AND STEEL FABRICATOR CAN USE OTHER TYPES OF MOMENT CONNECTIONS THAT MEET REQUIRED LOADING.

TYPICAL DOUBLE ANGLE CONNECTION AT BEAM TO COLUMN

В S-401



6

5

TVDICAL MOMENT

I Y PICAL MOMENT		
	CONNECTION DETAIL	С
	1" = 1'-0"	S-401





8

7



9

BEAM TO GIRDER CONNECTION DETAIL 1" = 1'-0"

of tion ities	Drawing Title CONNECTION INFORMATION	Phase ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION	Project Title NEW COMMUNIT CENTER	
nent	Approved:		Location 2094 Albany Post Road, Montrose,	
artment ins Affairs		FULLY SPRINKLERED	Issue Date 05/09/2022	Checke WCW
	7	8	9	

Α

В

С

Ε

- COPE AS REQ'D.

- 3/4" DIA. ASTM (A325) BOLTS, TYP., U.N.O.

E S-401

	Project Number	
Y LIVING	620-334	
	Building Number	
	CLC	
	Drawing Number	
NY 10548		
d Drawn	S-401	

SIR